
Mon 14 Jul † Pamela Ann Mindera Stephen 71st HOLY DORMITION PILGRIMAGE:

Tue 15 Jul † Holy Souls M.D. Thibodeau The 71st Holy Dormition Pilgrimage will take place August 9 -10, 2025 the

Wed 16 Jul † Joanna Kowalczyk Lyga L Lyga & Family theme being "Mary Mother of hope, accompany us on our journey!" St.

(10th Anniversary) John Paul II. Our Holy Dormition Pilgrimage at the Sister Servants of Mary

Thu 17 Jul 9:30AM God's Blessing on Jack Immaculate has been designated by our Bishop Paul Chomycky OSBM as

Anthony McCrory and Christina a Jubilee Church granting a full Indulgence. Please see the flyer in the

Gluch vestibule for more details.

Fri 18 Jul 8:00AM Intentions of Marina & Family IM Palazij

4:00PM Crowning in Marriage SPRING PROJECT:

of Jack Anthony McCrory with One of our spring projects will be to fix the fence around our church. This is

Christina Gluch a mandate from the town hall. More details to follow.

Sat 19 Jul Intention of Anna & Family IM Palazij

4:00PM Intention of all Parishioners BISHOPS 2025 ANNUAL APPEAL:

Sun 20 Jul 6th Sunday After Letters have been sent to all our parishioners and friends. Please continue

Pentecost to help and support as you have done in the past. Our goal is $4,300.00.

9:00AM † Theodora Douglas Family ($2,600.00 collected so far). Thank you

Blessing of Cars

Mon 21 Jul Intention of Donor BANNS OF MARRIAGE:

Thu 24 Jul Intention of Donor I publish the banns of marriage between Jack Anthony McCrory and

Fri 25 Jul Feast of the Dormition Christina Gluch of this parish. If any of you know cause or just impediment

of St. Anna why these persons should not be joined together in the crowning of

8:00AM Intention of the Luniw Family marriage, please declare it. Third and Final Publication.

Sat 26 Jul † Holy Souls M.D. Thibodeau

4:00PM † Paul Frederick Romanelli KR Meinert WEDDING ANNIVERSARY: 

Sun 27 Jul 7th Sunday After God Bless Mr. Mrs Richard and Gina Lyga who celebrated their 45th

Pentecost wedding anniversary recently. MNOHAYA LITA!

9:00AM Intention of all Parishioners

DIVINE LITURGY SCHEDULE 7/13/2025


